s COLURNTAQX

PGC+ and
Cassettes
Parts List

Models:
30100021
30100054
30100056

@HBY)

- 366064800 * Aug 2019



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Main Body and Guards.............ccccceveeeeeeeeiiiciiirieee e, 3
Sweeper Locking Handle...........ccccuiiiiiiiiiinii 4
PGC Body Stiffener Bracket ..o, 5
Right-Hand Controls ..........cccouiieiiiiiiiiiee e 6
Left-Hand Controls ............cccooviiieieiiiie e 7
PGC Roller Assembly..........cccciiiiiiiiieeieiiieieeeee e, 8
Grass Collection Cassette Assembly ............cceeeeunvnneee. 9
Scarifier Cassette Assembly..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiinne, 10
D= To- | S 11

2 © Copyright 2019 Ariens Company



MAIN Boby AND GUARDS

Model 30100021

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 327181800 | 1 ASM, PGC BODY WELDED

2 028663200 | 3 M8 x 70 Plated Hex Bolt

3 048002300 | 1 NUT, THUMB M8 KNURLED

4 049384300 | 1 NUT, DOME HD M8

5 078001700 | 1 ECLIP, CASSETTE LOCK 3/8"

6 128000700 | 3 4.8 x 20mm POP RIVET

7 148005200 | 1 PGC, AIR CHUTE RUBBER

8 148996800 | 2 STUD, 1/4, TURN SLOT HD DZUS

9 149498301 | 5 SPCR, NYLON SPACER, 8.2 X 18X 40

10 149594500 | 1 GUARD, PGC RH SIDE

11 149594600 | 1 GUARD, PGC LH SIDE

12 149594700 1 GUARD, PGC FRONT

13 187189200 | 1 SCR, CASSETTE LOCKING

14 541113000 | 1 STRIP, DECK FLAP

15 549110000 | 1 ARM, LH NET SUPPORT

16 549110100 | 1 ARM, RH NET SUPPORT

17 02825900 2 M8 x 20 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
18 028662700 | 2 M8 x 65 Hex Bolt HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
19 019483600 | 3 M8 x 20 Flange Bolt

20 019483500 | 1 M8 X 16 Flange Bolt

21 04852100 3 M8 Hex Full Nut Zinc Trivalent Clear

22 04920100 5 M8 Ni-Lock Nut DIN 985

23 04850600 6 M8 Nylon Insert Nut Din 982 Zinc & Clear

24 08819501 2 M8 Washer Form B Steel

25 089418600 | 3 M8 x 25 x 3 Steel Washer ISO 4759-3-C S 8
26 088003700 | 18 | M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate ,/'




SweePER LockING HANDLE

Model 30100021

3

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 04822300 4 NUT, HALF M8

2 14850500 2 WSHR, NYLON 26X14X2

3 179555900 | 1 HANDLE, PGC LOCKING

4 183003800 | 2 TRUNNION, BELT TENSION

5 30149801 1 LUG, LH SWEEPER LOCKING

6 30150300 1 RH, PGC LOCKING LUG

7 313003500 | 2 ROD, TENSION SWEEPER BELT

8 549305700 | 2 PLATE, SWEEPER LOCKING HANDLE

9 028002900 | 4 M6 x 25 Hex Bolt HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear

10 04920500 2 M6 Nylon Insert Nut Type P Din 982 Zinc Clear Plate
11 04920100 2 M8 Ni-Lock Nut DIN 985

12 049383800 | 2 M6 Nylon Insert Flange Nut DIN 6926 Zinc Trivalent Clear Grade 8
13 089422200 | 6 M6 Washer BS 4320 Form B Steel Zinc Trivalent Clear
14 088003700 | 2 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate




PGC Boby STIFFENER BRACKET

Model 30100021

12
BOM ID | Number Qty | Description
@ 1 407001700 1 ASM, BRG 17mm
- 2 209046300 | 2 PULLEY, STEEL A SECTION - 3" DATUM

. \ 3 325001800 | 1 HOUSING, INPUT SHAFT BEARING

4 019484400 | 2 DASH, MOUNT K3x12mm PT Screw (TFC supply)
2 5 019485400 |2 | WSHR, M3 FORM A
8 6 028003600 | 2 SCR, M3 x 10 POZI PAN HD ZINC & CLEAR
18 7 048382300 | 1 NUT, FLANGED, RIV M8

8 08819901 2 WSHR, DOME 1 3/4" x 3/8" x 1/8"
9 12860100 2 RIVET 4.8 X 16MM ALLOY POP
10 149499900 | 2 RECEPTACLE, DZUS, DART
11 149500000 | 2 RETAINER, WRAP DZUS BLACK
12 184000900 1 SHAFT, INPUT
13 31306202 2 SPCR, PTO END
14 449883800 | 1 SWITCH, VAN DOOR CONTACT
15 541152900 | 1 BRKT, FRONT GUARD SWITCH
16 549109900 | 1 PLATE, GUARD CONTACT SWITCH
17 549305900 | 1 BRKT, PGC BODY STIFFENER
18 019479700 | 2 M8 x 25 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8
19 02912200 3 M5 x16 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear DIN933
20 019483600 | 11 M8 x 20 Flange Bolt
21 04912700 2 M3 Nylon Insert Nut Type T DIN 985 Zinc Clear Plate
22 04850600 8 M8 Nylon Insert Nut Din 982 Zinc & Clear
23 04920100 2 M8 Ni-Lock Nut DIN 985
24 04885900 3 M5 Nylon Insert Nut Din 985 Zinc & Clear
25 088003700 | 10 | M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate
26 08911500 6 M5 Washer Form A to DIN 125 Steel Zinc Trivalent Clear




RigHT-HAND CONTROLS

Model 30100021

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 325001700 | 1 WLDMT, RH CASSETTE LOCATOR CARRIER

2 327366700 | 1 ASM, HANDLE , SWEEPER ROLLER HEIGHT

3 327402500 | 1 WLDMT, ROLLER HEIGHT ADJUSTER

4 048002300 | 1 NUT, THUMB M8 KNURLED

5 049384300 | 1 NUT, DOME HD M8

6 078001600 | 2 1/2" E-CLIP ROLLER ADJUSTER

7 128000700 | 2 4.8 x 20mm POP RIVET

8 12860100 2 RIVET 4.8 X 16MM ALLOY POP

9 14804801 1 LEVER KNOB

10 183024301 | 1 BOSS, ROLLER PIVOT

11 186101900 | 1 SPINDLE, ROLLER ADJUST

12 186103700 | 1 COLLAR, ROLLER HEIGHT ADJUSTER

13 449880800 1 SWITCH, PLUNGER NO/NC

14 542033900 | 1 BRKT, GUARD LOCATION

15 549304600 1 BRKT, NET SWITCH

16 018000300 | 1 M6 x 20 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
17 02912200 2 M5 x16 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear DIN933
18 018001800 | 1 M8 x 50 Hex Bolt HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear

19 028001000 | 2 M8 x 16 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Plate

20 019483600 | 4 M8 x 20 Flange Bolt

21 048111000 | 1 M6 Nylon Insert Nut Type T DIN 985 Zinc Clear Plate
22 04920100 5 M8 Ni-Lock Nut DIN 985

23 04885900 2 M5 Nylon Insert Nut Din 985 Zinc & Clear

24 089422200 | 2 M6 Washer BS 4320 Form B Steel Zinc Trivalent Clear
25 088003700 | 5 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate

26 08911500 4 M5 Washer Form A to DIN 125 Steel Zinc Trivalent Clear
27 089418600 | 1 M8 x 25 x 3 Steel Washer ISO 4759-3-C




Lerr-HAND CONTROLS

Model 30100021

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 20811500 1 ASM, JOCKEY PULLEY

2 20869502 1 ASM, PULLEY , 5" SPLIT, DECK

3 325001600 | 1 WLDMT, LH CASSETTE LOCATOR CARRIER

4 327182100 | 1 ASM, NET PIVOT ARM

5 407001500 | 1 HOUSING, ASM MAIN SHAFT BEARING

6 028002300 | 1 BOLT, HEX HD M10 X 25 GRADE 8.8 ZINC TRIVALENT CLEAR
7 028663200 | 1 M8 x 70 Plated Hex Bolt

8 028715200 | 3| SCR, HEX HD M8 X 20 THREAD FORMING 12
9 08819901 1 WSHR, DOME 1 3/4" x 3/8" x 1/8"

10 109011600 |1 FRONT, AXLE BRG - IGUS PSM-2225-45

1 128000700 2 4.8 x 20mm POP RIVET

12 148987100 | 1 Rubber Handle Grip

13 149498301 | 1 SPCR, NYLON SPACER, 8.2 X 18X 40

14 179555800 | 1 TUBE, NET TIPPING HANDLE

15 184045100 | 1 SPINDLE, CASSETTE MALE DRIVE

16 184045300 1 PIN, CASSETTE LOCK

17 186003600 2 SPCR, TRACK ROD END

18 30121901 1 PLATE, SWEEPER BELT TENSION

19 31350402 1 SPCR, SWEEPER JOCKEY 14
20 31351100 1 SPCR, IDLER PULLEY TOP \
21 542033900 | 1 BRKT, GUARD LOCATION

22 028662600 | 1 M8 x 55 Hex Bolt HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear

23 019479100 | 1 M10 x 40 Hex Bolt HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear

24 019483600 | 6 M8 x 20 Flange Bolt

25 04852100 1 M8 Hex Full Nut Zinc Trivalent Clear

26 04886100 1 M10 Nylon Insert Nut Din 985 Zinc

27 04920100 8 M8 Ni-Lock Nut DIN 985

28 089420500 | 1 M10 Washer Form B Steel Zinc Trivalent Clear

29 08925400 1 M8 x 40 x 3 Steel Plain Washers Zinc Trivalent Clear

30 088002400 | 1 M10 Washer Form A Steel Zinc Trivalent Clear

31 088003700 | 8 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate

32 089418600 | 2 M8 x 25 x 3 Steel Washer ISO 4759-3-C




PGC ROLLER ASSEMBLY

Model 30100021

15

Number Description
1 327182400 |1 ASM, ROLLER CARTRIDGE
2 32731901 1 ASM, PGC ROLLER MK4
3 329703900 | 1 ASM, ROLLER CARRIER
4 028002300 | 2 BOLT, HEX HD M10 X 25 GRADE 8.8 ZINC TRIVALENT CLEAR
5 088002400 | 2 WASHER 10.8ID X 20.70D X 2MM
6 088002900 | 2 WASHER-FLAT-STL, SINGLE COIL M10
7 10811600 2 BRG, 6203-2RS
8 183024301 1 BOSS, ROLLER PIVOT
9 186103300 | 1 SHAFT, ROLLER
10 186103400 | 2 SPCR, SHAFT , SWEEPER
11 018001800 | 1 M8 x 50 Hex Bolt HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
12 019483600 | 2 M8 x 20 Flange Bolt
13 04920100 1 M8 Ni-Lock Nut DIN 985
14 088003700 | 1 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate
15 089418600 | 1 M8 x 25 x 3 Steel Washer ISO 4759-3-C




GRAsS CoLLECTION CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

Model 30100054

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 324000800 | 1 WLDMT, PGC REAR CURVED PANEL

2 501003900 2 ASM, BRG CASSETTE

3 028004800 | 3 SCR, HEX HD M8 X 25 THREAD FORMING
4 028715200 | 3 SCR, HEX HD M8 X 20 THREAD FORMING
5 174519900 | 1 TUBE, BRUSH STOCK CASSETTE

6 184044900 | 1 SHAFT, PGC TUBE - DRIVE

7 184045000 | 1 PLATE, CASSETTE FEMALE DRIVE

8 184045200 | 1 SHAFT, PGC TUBE - DRIVER

9 185094000 | 1 SPCR, DRIVE PLATE

10 542033400 | 2 PLATE, CASSETTE JOGGLED SIDE

11 542033600 | 1 THROWPLATE, CASSETTE FRONT

12 542034000 | 1 PLATE, CASSETTE END

13 02825900 1 M8 x 20 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
14 019479700 | 1 M8 x 25 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8

15 019483500 | 6 M8 X 16 Flange Bolt

16 019483600 | 2 M8 x 20 Flange Bolt

17 04850600 2 M8 Nylon Insert Nut Din 982 Zinc & Clear

18 04920100 2 M8 Ni-Lock Nut DIN 985

19 08819501 4 M8 Washer Form B Steel

20 08819800 1 M8 x 25 x 3 Steel Washer ISO 4759-3-C ZINC & TRIVALENT CLEAR 15
21 089418600 | 1 M8 x 25 x 3 Steel Washer ISO 4759-3-C

22 14833000 17 | BOSS, PGC BRISTLE HOLDER

23 14936301 51 | YELLOW BRISTLES LONG WEBBED




ScARIFIER CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

Model 30100056

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 324000800 | 1 WLDMT, PGC REAR CURVED PANEL

2 501003900 | 2 ASM, BRG CASSETTE

3 028004800 | 3 SCR, HEX HD M8 X 25 THREAD FORMING

4 028715200 | 3 SCR, HEX HD M8 X 20 THREAD FORMING

5 178125900 | 1 TUBE, DRIVE SHAFT SCARIFIER

6 184045000 | 1 PLATE, CASSETTE FEMALE DRIVE

7 185094000 | 1 SPCR, DRIVE PLATE

8 187189700 | 1 COLLAR, BLADE LOCKING

9 189548100 | 1 SPINDLE, DRIVE SCARIFIER

10 189548200 | 1 SPINDLE, SCARIFIER DRIVEN

11 542033400 |2 PLATE, CASSETTE JOGGLED SIDE

12 542033600 | 1 THROWPLATE, CASSETTE FRONT

13 542034000 | 1 PLATE, CASSETTE END

14 549306100 | 2 WASHER-FLAT-STL, SHIM SCARIFIER SHAFT
15 019479700 | 1 M8 x 25 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8

16 02825900 1 M8 x 20 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
17 019483500 | 4 M8 X 16 Flange Bolt

18 019483600 | 4 M8 x 20 Flange Bolt

19 04850600 4 M8 Nylon Insert Nut Din 982 Zinc & Clear

20 08819501 4 M8 Washer Form B Steel

21 08819800 1 M8 x 25 x 3 Steel Washer ISO 4759-3-C ZINC & TRIVALENT CLEAR
22 089418600 | 1 M8 x 25 x 3 Steel Washer ISO 4759-3-C

23 169384300 | 24 | BLADE, SCARIFIER TINE

24 179555400 | 24 | SPCR, SCARIFIER TINE

N e e, — - — - — - —

10



DEecAL

Model 30100021

DECAL, CASSETTE PGC HEIGHT

Qty | Description

359553900 | 1

BOM ID | Number

1

11



I COLULNTCAX B

Ariens Company Limited

Countax House, Great Haseley,
Oxford, OX44 7PF

Telephone: +44 (0)1844 278 800

www.countax.co.uk

ARIENS


http://www.countax.co.uk/

	Main Body and Guards
	Sweeper Locking Handle
	PGC Body Stiffener Bracket
	Right-Hand Controls
	Left-Hand Controls
	PGC Roller Assembly
	Grass Collection Cassette Assembly
	Scarifier Cassette Assembly
	Decal

